CLIENT
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
GROUP FIVE PIPE
GROUP FIVE PIPE
SADID PIPE, IRAN
SADID PIPE IRAN
WILSON BYARD, UK
GROUP FIVE PIPE
SPINDO, INDONESIA
SPINDO, INDONESIA
MOREWARE, ZIMBABWE
SHENZEN GROUP, CHINA
GROUP FIVE PIPE
SPINDO, INDONESIA
RAND WATER/GFP
CAMPENON BERNARD/TH JV
SPINDO, INDONESIA
HYOJONG INDUSTRIAL
NOKSEL BORU, TURKEY
PT KHI, INDONESIA
IMOSA
BYARD UK
PT CITRA BYARD, INDONESIA
EMEK BURO TURKEY
ARCELOR MITTAL PROJECTS
SAFA, IRAN
SAFA, IRAN
SAFA, IRAN
SAFA, IRAN
KUWAIT PIPE
KPIOC
KPIOC
SCC NIGERIA
SCC NIGERIA
SCC NIGERIA
SCC NIGERIA
SCC NIGERIA
SCC NIGERIA
SCC NIGERIA
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
SAFA, IRAN
SAFA, IRAN
PT SPINDO, INDONESIA
IMOSA
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
HYOJONG INDUSTRIAL
STEELPIPE AUSTRALIA
TRINITY PRODUCTS INC.
TYCO WATER, AUSTRALIA
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
NORTHWEST PIPE, USA
PT SPINDO, INDONESIA
NORTHWEST PIPE ASIA
NORTHWEST PIPE ASIA
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
STS BILBOA SPAIN
SKYLINE (ARCELOR MITTAL) USA
SKYLINE (ARCELOR MITTAL) USA
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
ORIENTAL STEEL PIPE
ARCELOR MITTAL PROJECTS NETHERLANDS
AMERON INTERNATIONAL
AMERON INTERNATIONAL
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
SPINDO SURABAYA
NORTHWEST PIPE COMPANY
AMERON INTERNATIONAL
MID AMERICA PIPE
MID AMERICA PIPE
MID AMERICA PIPE
MID AMERICA PIPE
STEEL PIPE NEW ZEALAND
AMERICAN SPIRAL PIPE
AMERICAN SPIRAL PIPE
HALL LONGMORE SOUTH AFRICA
MID AMERICA PIPE
MID AMERICA PIPE
MID AMERICA PIPE

Byard

BYARD SPIRAL MILLS AND EQUIPMENT PROJECT REFERENCE LIST

LOCATION
PRINCETOWN USA
CAPE TOWN SOUTH AFRICA
CAPE TOWN SOUTH AFRICA
BANDAR ABBAS IRAN
BANDAR ABBAS IRAN
EDINBURGH SCOTLAND
JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA
SURABAYA
SURABAYA
HARARE ZIMBABWE
NINGBO CHINA
JOHANNESBURG
SURABAYA
JOHANNESBURG
LISBON PORTUGAL
SURABAYA
KOREA
ISTANBUL
JAKARTA
VENEZUELA
LIVINGSTON
BATAM
ANKARA
DINTLEMOND NETHERLANDS
TEHRAN
TEHRAN
TEHRAN
TEHRAN
KUWAIT
KUWAIT
KUWAIT
ABUJA NIGERIA
ABUJA
ABUJA
ABUJA
ABUJA
ABUJA
ABUJA
PARKERSBURG WV
PARKERSBURG WV
DENVER
MASHAD
MASHAD
SURABAYA
VENEZUELA
PORTLAND USA
QATAR
PERTH
MISSOURI
MELBOURNE
ADELANTO CA
DENVER USA
SURABAYA
BATAM INDONESIA
BATAM INDONESIA
PLEASANT GROVE UTAH USA
BILBOA SPAIN
WASHINGTON USA
WASHINGTON USA
ADELANTO CA
KL MALAYSIA
NETHERLANDS
CALIFORNIA USA
CALIFORNIA USA
TEXAS USA
SURABAYA INDONESIA
TEXAS USA
MEXICO
KANSAS USA
KANSAS USA
KANSAS USA
KANSAS USA
AUCKLAND NZ
MICHIGAN USA
MICHIGAN USA
JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA|
KANSAS USA
KANSAS USA
KANSAS USA

MILL OR EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

BYARD 120" SPIRAL MILL

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 3000 HYDROTESTER

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 120" HYDROTESTER

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 2000T API MILL

BYARD PIPE END EXPANDING/BELLING MACHINE
BYARD 80" SPM (USED)

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 2000T API MILL

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 2000T MILL AND PLATE/PIPE HANDLING
BYARD 2000T API MILL

BYARD 2000T API MILL

BYARD 2000T API MILL

BYARD 2000T MILL

BYARD 2000T MILL

PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT

BYARD 2000T APl MILL

BYARD 2000T API MILL

BYARD 2000T API MILL

BYARD 2000T API MILL

120" HYDROTESTER

END BEVELLING MACHINE

PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT

BYARD 2000T API MILL

80" HYDROTESTER

60" DOUBLE END BEVELLING MACHINE
BYARD 2000T API MILL

120" HYDROTESTER

120" END BEVELLING MACHINE

PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT

WATER PIPE BELLING MACHINE

120" EXTERNAL BITUMEN COATING PLANT
120" EXTERNAL SHOT BLASTING MACHINE
BYARD 2000T API MILL

RE-ENGINEER AND INSTALL 64"SELMERS EPOXY PLANT
INSTALL 64"SELMERS INTERNAL BLASTING MACHINE

BYARD 2000T API MILL
ENGINEERING SUPPORT

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 16"-64" EXTERNAL 3 LAYER PE PLANT

ENGINEERING SUPPORT

ENGINEERING SUPPORT/CONSULTANCY
RETROFIT EDGE MILLING MACHINE
BYARD 2000T PW MILL

ENGINEERING SUPPORT

BYARD 3000PW API MILL

BYARD 4000PW API MILL

BYARD 2000 EDGE MILLING MACHINE
BYARD 3000API MILL

BYARD 4000API MILL

TURNKEY FACTORY INSTALLATION
BYARD 3000API

BYARD API MILL TO API 5L

BYARD AP MILL

BYARD 2000/37 EDGE MILLING MACHINE
BYARD 2000/37 EDGE MILLING MACHINE
BYARD 3000 API SPIRAL MILL

BYARD SEVEN ROLLER FLATTENING STATION
BYARD CUT-OFF SYSTEM

BYARD 2000/45 EDGE MILLING MACHINE
BYARD 4000API MILL

BYARD 2000/45 EDGE MILLING MACHINE
BYARD PEELER AND FORMING STATION
123" 2,500MT HYDROTESTER

120" AWWA C200 PIPE EXPANDER
BYARD 3000API SPIRAL MILL

124" 3000 MT HYDROTESTER

TURNKEY FACTORY INSTALLATION

BYARD EMM, SIDE GUIDES AND BACK-UP ROLLER

100" CEMENT MORTAR LINING PLANT
A-Z COMPLETE PIPE HANDLING SYSTEM

MILL WIDE UPGRADE ENGINEERING AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLY
146" COATING AND BLASTING CONVEYORS AND PIPE HANDLING SYSTEM

END BEVELLING MACHINE 24" 122" X 1"
OPERATIONAL TRAINING

ADDITIONAL REMARKS
LAST 120" X 3/4" MILL
FIRST BYARD 2000T MILL
TURNKEY PROJECT FOR MAJOR FACIITY
TURNKEY PROJECT
SAME PROJECT
IN HOUSE OPERATIONAL MILL
100,000 MT @3m PROJECT FOR RAND WATER J.BURG
API ACCREDITED MILL

OLD OPERATIONAL BYARD MILL
RELOCATED TO CHENGDU FOR NEW PROJECT

37 MILL TO GFP NOW IN SAUDI ARABIA AT GFP SAUDI

API ACCREDITED MILL

NEW ENTIRE FACTORY FOR RAND WATER

SUPPLY 30,000MT OF 80m LONG PILES FOR BRIDGE

API ACCREDITED MILL

APIMILL RELOCATED TO DOHA QATAR TO MAKE QATAR GAS PROJECT

API ACCREDITED MILL, MAJOR TURKISH MANUFACTURER

API ACCREDITED MILL

ORIGINALLY SUPPLIED TO EQUADOR

SELMERS 3 LAYER PLANT

JOINT VENTURE OPERATION NOW WITH 2 MILLS

API ACCREDITED MILL

JOINT VENTURE NOW OWNED 100% BY ARCELOR MITTAL

API PIPE MILL PART OF ENTIRE TURNKEY PROJECT WITH THIS CLIENT

120" 18m 2,500MT END LOAD HYDROSTATIC TESTER

24"-60" DOUBLE EBM FOR API

TURNKEY PROJECT FOR MAJOR FACIITY

MAJOR GAS AND OIL PIPE MANUFACTURER API ACCREDITED MILL

API2,700MT HYDROTESTER

24"-60" DOUBLE EBM FOR API

APIMILL PART OF ENTIRE TURNKEY PROJECT FOR 80,000MT 120" PROJECT

2500MT END LOAD 18m LONG

SINGLE END MACHINE

PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT FOR FACILITY

EXPANDER FOR 120" PIPE

PART OF TURNKEY PLANT FOR 120" PROJECT

PART OF TURNKEY PLANT FOR 120" PROJECT

API ACCREDITED MILL SUPPLIED WITH UNCOILER

INC. PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT

INC. PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT

API ACCREDITED MILL AND ENGINEERING FOR NEW PLANT LAYOUT

2500MT 120" HYDROTESTER

INC. PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT

WELDING TECHNOLOGY

ENGINEERING / CONSULTANCY FACTORY UPGRADE

BYARD 2000/37 EMM UNIT UPGRADE INCREASED OUTPUT 35%

NEW PLANT IN PERTH AUSTRALIA INCLUDING NEW LINCOLN POWERWAVE

ENGINEERING FOR PIPE HANDLING EQUIPMENT

FIRST BYARD 3000 API MILL WITH POWERWAVE

BYARD 4000API MILL WITH 4m DIAMETER CAPACITY AND POWERWAVE

INSTALL NEW EMM TO OLD BYARD 1986 120" MACHINE TO IMPROVE OUTPUT AND QUALITY
NEW BYARD 3000API MILL WITH POWERWAVE (3° INSTALLED AT THIS API CERTIFIED CLIENT)
INSTAL AND COMMISSION @4m MILL WITH KRAUTKRAMER UST FOR SAMSUNG PROJECT FOR SINGAPORE
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF ENTIRE TURNKEY FACTORY INCLUDING COLUMN AND BOOM AND INTERLOC FABRICATIONS
INSTALLATION AND SUPPLY OF BYARD 3000API MILL WITH 3 WIRE PW SYSTEMS, #600 MAIN DRIVES.
INSTALLATION OF BYARD 3000API MILL WITH PW SD 1000 MULTIWIRE SYSTEMS
INSTALLATION OF BYARD 3000API MILL WITH PW SD 1000 MULTIWIRE SYSTEMS

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF BYARD EMM TO UPGRADE OLD PRD MILL

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF BYARD EMM TO UPGRADE OLD MILL

INSTALLATION OF BYARD 3000API MILL WITH PW 1000A MULTIWIRE SYSTEMS
RETROFIT/UPGRADE

RETROFIT/UPGRADE

UPGRADE OF OLD MILL

RE-INSTALLATION OF MILL (UTAH TO TEXAS)

UPGRADE OF 1995 MILL.

UPGRADE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT

20-60ft RANGE 24-123" DIAMETER COMPLETE MACHINE

INSTALLED AND WORKING

COMMISSIONED NOV/DEC 2013

20-55ft RANGE COMPLETE MACHINE

DESIGN, SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ENTIRE PIPE HANDLING SYSTEM MILL THROUGH ALL PROCESSES
RETROFIT/UPGRADE

INSTALLED AND COMMISSIONED AND OPERATIONAL DEC 2014

INSTALLED AND COMMISSIONED AND OPERATIONAL DEC 2014

INSTALLED DEC 2014

INSTALLED AND FULLY OPERATIONAL AUG 2015

BEING INSTALLED CURRENTLY

YEAR
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995

1995/96
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2008
2006

2007/8
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2102
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2016

2016117
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